PLI

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
76 9  469-2402073 454316 2003 *1 *l *l KoJb110 peryiMpoBOYHOE BEAYLIEH LIIECTEPHU Pinion adjusting ring 1.63 mm thick

ToJIMHOM 1,63 MM

10 469-2402075 45 4316 2004 *l *l *l Koo perynnpoBoyHoe Benyllei ecTepHu Pinion adjusting ring 1.68 mm thick
TOMIIKMHOM 1,68 MM

11 469-2402076 45 4316 2005 *l *l *l KosnbLo perynupoBouHoe Beaylleii iectepHu Pinion adjusting ring 1.73 mm thick
TomuuHou 1,73 MM

12 469-2402077 454316 2517 *l *l *l Kosb1o perynmpoBo4noe Benylei iiecTepHu Pinion adjusting ring 1.78 mm thick
TomuuHou 1,78 MM

13 469-2402078 454316 2518 *1 *1 1 Konb11o perynupoBouHoe Bemylieil 1ecTepHu Pinion adjusting ring 1.83 mm thick
TOJIIMHOM 1,83 MM

14 469-2402079 454316 2519 *1 *1 *1 Konb11o perynupoBouHoe Bemylieil 1ecTepHu Pinion adjusting ring 1.88 mm thick
TomuHoMi 1,88 MM

15 469-2402060 454316 1771 1 1 1 LlecTepHst Bepomasi IJIaBHOM Mepeaavyn Rear axle drive gear

16 469-2402017 454316 0345 1 1 1 IllecTepHst Bemylas rIaBHOM Mepenaym Rear axle drive pinion

17 469-2402041 46 2413 2630 1 | 1 [MonmuunHuK Beayliel lecTepHU IJIaBHOM Mepeauyn Rear axle drive pinion bearing

18 69-1802044-01 45 4315 0396 1 1 1 dranell Beaylei eCTepHI Pinion flange

19 4511-2402040 453111 0964 1 1 1 Otpaxateb Slinger

20 469-2402100-01 454316 0356 1 1 1 ®jiaHel KperieHUs KapaHHOTO BaJla K BedylLeil Flange to fasten propeller shaft to rear axle
1LIecTepHe IJIaBHOM Mepeaayr ¢ oTpaxaTejeM B coope drive pinion with slinger in assy

21 20-2402064-b 4543110140 1 1 1 IIlait6a naHIa KperieHus: KapAaHHOTO Bajia K Beayllei Flange washer to fasten propeller shaft to
1LIeCTepHe pinion

22 292917-1129 459952 4381 1 1 1 laiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5

23 258054-1129 459871 9068 1 1 1 L muHT 4x32 Cotter 4x32

24 469-2402025-10 46 2413 7227 1 1 1 [MommuumHMK Bemyleil ecTepHU IJaBHOM Mepenadn Rear axle drive pinion bearing

25 3151-2402033 454321 1268 *2 *2 *2 IMpoknanka peryaupoBOYHasi MOALIMITHUKOB BeAyllIei Pinion bearing adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
1IecTepHU TOMIMHOM 0,25 MM

26 469-2402029-10 454316 2887 1 1 1 Brynka pacriopHasi MOJIIMITHUKOB BEAYLICH 1IECTEPHU Pinion bearing spacer bush

27  469-2402035 454316 0353 *1 *1 *1 [ITaii6a peryMpoBoYHast HOAIIMITHUKOB BEAYILEI Pinion bearing adjusting washer 2.20 mm thick
LIECTePHU TONLIMHOM 2,20 MM

28  469-2402034 454316 0352 *l *l *l [laii6a peryn1upoBoYHast TOALIUITHUKOB BedyLLIEi Pinion bearing adjusting washer 2.15 mm thick
LIECTePHU TOJIIUHOM 2,15 MM

29  469-2402033 454316 0351 *1 *l *l [ait6a perynmmpoBOYHast TOALIMITHUKOB BedyLLIEi Pinion bearing adjusting washer 2.10 mm thick
LIeCTepHU TOMIINHOM 2,10MM

30 469-2402032 454316 0350 *1 *1 *1 [Iai16a perynpoBOYHAasI MOALIUITHUKOB BEAyIIEei Pinion bearing adjusting washer 2.05 mm thick
1IeCTepHU TOJIUHOM 2,05 MM

31 469-2402031 454316 0349 *1 *1 *1 [ai16a perynupoBoYHas MOALIMITHUKOB BeAyLIEH Pinion bearing adjusting washer 2.0 mm thick
LIeCTepHU TOIIIUHOM 2,0 MM

32 469-2402038 454316 0354 1 1 1 [lai16a ynopHas NoAIIMITHUKA BEAYLIEH IECTEPHU Pinion bearing thrust washer

- BK-469-2402020 454316 0347 1 1 1 IlecrepHu Benaylias 1 BeaoMasi IJ1aBHOI nepenayn Rear axle drive pinion and gear

* - B coctaBe 3agHero Mocta 3151-2400010
Is part of the rear axle 3151-2400010

*1 - YcTaHaBIMBaeTCs B 3aBUCMMOCTH OT TpeOyeMoro pasMepa

*2

Installed depending on required size

- 1o moTpedbHOCTH

As required



20 469-2402100-01 21 20-2402064-b

19  451[-2402040 22 292917-M29

23 258054-M29

18 69-1802044-01 469-2402038

469-2402031
469-2402032
469-2402033
469-2402034
469-2402035

1 3160-2402052 469-2402025-10 AN

2 3160-2402054 3151-2402033 \

3160-2402053 469-2402029-10

469-2402046
469-2402047
469-2402048
469-2402049
469-2402072

9 469-2402073
10 469-2402075
11 469-2402076
12 469-2402077
13  469-2402078
14  469-2402079

17  469-2402041

16 469-2402017

15 469-2402060

Puc. 76. [1epenaua miaBHas iepeIHero 1 3aaHero MoctoB (2402)
Fig. 76. Front and rear axle drive (2402)

CLI



3 ! | 2 | 3 4 | 5 | 6 [ 7 ] 8 9
[oarpymna 2403. Inddepennnan n noJyocH 3aHero MocTa
Subgroup 2403. Rear Axle Differential and Axle Shafts
77 1 3741-2403010 453135 1424 1 1 1 HuddepeHunan c BenoMoii LectepHeil IJ1aBHOM rnepeaayu Differential with rear axle drive gear
2 3741-2403011 4531352123 1 1 1 Nuddepenuan B cbope Differential in assy
3 252137-T12 459816 6068 10 10 10 [laii6a 12.0T npyxuHHas Spring washer 12.0T
4 350004 459964 1006 10 10 10 Bont M12x1,25x22 cnieniuaibHbI Special bolt M12x1.25x22
5 3151-2407048 454321 1071 2 2 2 ITpoknanka daaHia moiayocu, ToamHom 0,30 MM Axle shaft flange gasket 0.30 mm thick
6  69-2403071-b 454315 0593 1 1 [Mosayoch neBast L.h. axle shaft
7 350007 459964 1014 12 12 12 Bont M10x28 Bolt M10x28
8  252136-112 459816 6067 20 20 20 [aii6a 10.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 10.0T
9  12-2403090 454511 0499 * * * [poxianka perynupoBoyHasi, TonmuHou 0,10 MM Adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick
10 12-2403091 454511 0500 * * * IMpoknanka perynrupoBouHasi, TonuuHoi 0,15 Mmm Adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
11 12-2403092 454511 0501 * * * IMpoknanka perynmpoBoyHasi, TOJIIMHOM 0,25 MM Adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
12 12-2403093 454511 0502 * * * IMpoknanka perynrupoBouHasi, TonuHoi 0,50 Mm Adjusting shim 0.50 mm thick
13 4511-2403060-02 4531110981 2 2 2 Ocb caTeuIuTOB Planet gear axle
14 452-2403055 453111 4849 4 4 4 Carenmut nuddepeHimana Differential planet gear
15 452-2403050-01 45 3111 4848 2 2 2 [IecTepHsa noayocu Axle shaft gear
16  69-2403030 454315 0587 2 2 2 [ITaiiba onopHast IeCTEPHU MOJIyOCH Axle shaft gear thrust washer
17 69-2403070-b 454315 0591 1 1 1 [Monyock npaBast R.h. axle shaft
18 201509-I1 459346 0569 8 8 8 Boar M10x60 Bolt M10x60
19 3741-2403016 45 3135 1240 1 1 1 Kopobka nuddepeHumnana 3agHero Mmocta Rear axle differential case
20 3741-2403018 4531352125 1 1 1 Yamka kopooku nuddepeHiaia mpabas Rear axle differential case r.h. carrier
21 3741-2403019 4531352126 1 1 1 Yaiuka kopobku nuddepeHiana iesas Rear axle differential case L.h. carrier
- 3741-2403017 4531352124 Kopob6ka muddepeHimana Rear axle differential case (set*! for spare parts)
(xomruiekT*! 1uIs 3aracHbIX YacTeii)
BK-452-2400103 453111 4816 [IecTepHs moayocu U caTeUIUT nuddepeHnana Axle shaft gear and differential planet gear (set*?
(KOMILIeKT*? IS 3aITaCHBIX YaCTeil) for spare parts)
* - Tlo moTpeOHOCTH
As required
*1 - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
3741-2403019 1 1 1 Yaiuka kopodku nuddepeHumana gesast B coope Differential case 1.h. carrier in assy
3741-2403018 1 1 1 Yarrka Kopooku auddepeHinaia mpasasi B coope Differential case r.h. carrier in assy
*2 _ KOMITIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
452-2403050-01 2 2 2 [IecTepHs oyocu Axle shaft gear
452-2403055 4 4 4 Caresuur Planet gear
Moarpynna 2403*. Inddepennua 1 moiyocH 3aJHero MocTa
Subgroup 2403*. Rear Axle Differential and Axle Shafts
78 1 469-2403010-01 454316 0357 1 1 1 HNuddepeHiman 3aaHero Mocta ¢ BeIOMOii 1ecTepHeit Rear axle differential with gear



LLT

17

14

13

14

15

16

3151-2407048

69-2403070-b 3741-2403010

350007

252136-M2 3741-2403011
252137-MN2
350004

12-2403090

12-2403091

12-2403092

12-2403093

69-2403030

3741-2403011
452-2403050-01

201509-M
452-2403055

350007

3741-2403016

3741-2403018 45171-2403060-02

3741-2403019

452-2403055

451[1-2403060-02 ”Q 5 3151-2407048

6 69-2403071-b

452-2403055

12-2403093
452-2403050-01 12-2403092
12-2403091
69-2403030 12-2403090
-——
N %ﬁ
8 252136-N2 @

7 350007 %

Puc. 77. AuddepeHiman u nojayocu 3agHero Mocta (2403)
Fig. 77. Rear axle differential and axle shafts (2403)



8LI

]2 | 3 + 5 | 6 7 8 9
78 2 469-2403011-01 454316 0358 1 1 1 HNuddepeniman 3anHero mocrta Rear axle differential
3 252156-112 459816 6007 10 10 10 [ait6a 10J1 npy>xuHHast Spring washer 10J1
4 350204-I1 459964 1011 10 10 10 bonr M10x1x21 Bolt M10x1x21
5 469-2403071 454316 0369 2 2 2 IMonyock 3agHero Mocra Rear axle axle shaft
6 12-2403090 454511 0499 *l *1 *1 Ipoknanka perynrupoBouHas ToamHo# 0,1 MM Adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick
7 12-2403091 454511 0500 *1 *1 *1 IMpoknanka perynupoBouHas ToauHo 0,15 Mmm Adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
8 12-2403092 454511 0501 *1 *l *1 IMpoxknanka perynmupoBouHas ToauHo 0,25 Mm Adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
9 12-2403093 454511 0502 *1 *1 *1 [Mpoknanka perynupoBouHasi TonuuHou 0,5 Mm Adjusting shim 0.50 mm thick
10 469-2403060-01 454316 0368 2 2 2 Ocb cateinToB auddepeHLana 3aqHero MocTa Rear axle differential planet gear axle
11 469-2403055 454316 0367 4 4 4 Caremuut nuddepeHimana 3aiHero Mocta Rear axle differential planet gear
12 469-2403050 454316 0365 2 2 2 LlecrepHst moayocu 3aHEro MocTa Rear axle axle shaft gear
13 469-2403030 454316 0363 2 2 2 [IIai16a ormmopHas 1IeCTepHU TTOJYOCH 33 THETO MOCTa Rear axle axle shaft gear thrust washer
14 201509-11 45 9346 0569 8 8 8 Bont M10x60 Bolt M10x60
15 252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 [ai16a 10.0T npyxunHast Spring washer 10.0T
16  469-2403016-11 454316 3029 1 1 1 Kopobka nuddepennnana 3agHero Mocta Rear axle differential case
17 469-2403018-10 454316 3030 1 1 1 Yamrka Kopooku nuddepeHmana 3agHeTo MOCTa TpaBast Rear axle differential case r.h. carrier
18 469-2403019-12 454316 0361 1 1 1 Yaiuka kopobku nuddepeHimana 3aqHero MocTa jgesast Rear axle differential case 1.h. carrier
- BK-469-2403017-10 45 4316 2006 1 1 1 Kopobka nuddepeHumana Differential case (set*? for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT*? [1JIs1 3aIaCHBIX YacTeil)
BK-469-2400103 454316 0334 1 1 1 IlecrepHst nonyocu u catennuT auddepeHumana Axle shaft gear and differential planet gear (set*3
(KOMILIEKT*? [UIs 3aMacHBIX YacTeii) for spare parts)
* - B cocraBe 3aaHero mocta 3151-2400010
Is part of the rear axle 3151-2400010
*1 _ 1o moTpeGHOCTH
As required
*2_ KOMILJIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
469-2403018-10 454316 3030 1 1 1 Yamrka Kopooku auddepeHinaia 3aqHero MocTa rpasast Rear axle differential case r.h. carrier
469-2403019-12 454316 0361 1 1 1 Yairka kopobku muddepeHimana 3aHero MocTa JieBast Rear axle differential case 1.h. carrier
*3 - KOMILJIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
469-2403050 454316 0365 2 2 2 IlecrepHs momyocu 3aaHETo MocTa Rear axle axle shaft gear
469-2403055 454316 0367 4 4 4 Carennut suddepeHumana 3aaHero MocTa Rear axle differential planet gear
IHoarpymna 2407*. PeaykTop KoJiecHbli 32/1HET0 MOCTa
Subgroup 2407*. Rear Axle Wheel Reduction Gear
79 1 469-2407014-02 454316 0371 2 2 2 Kaprep kosecHoro peaykTopa 3agHero MocTa B cbope Rear axle wheel reduction gear housing in assy
2 469-2407024-02 454316 0372 2 2 2 Kaprep konecHoro penykropa 3agHero Mocrta Rear axle wheel reduction gear housing
469-2407040-01 454316 3603 2 2 2 Kopryc HapyXHOTO MOAIIMITHUKA BEAYILEH IECTEPHU Rear axle wheel reduction gear pinion outer
KOJIECHOTO PeIyKTOpa 3aHETO MOCTa bearing body
4 A-24457-A 456311 0380 4 4 4 Ipo6ka KI' 1/2" Plug KT" 1/2"





